# ATTACHMENT A PRICE SHEET

State of West Virginia General Services Division

Building 25 HVAC Piping 5<sup>th</sup> and Avery, Parkersburg

### **Proposal Form**

State of West Virginia – General Services Division HVAC Renovation Building 25 5<sup>th</sup> & Avery Street Parkersburg, WV

Name of Bidder: ELCO MECHANICAL
The undersigned, hereinafter called Bidder, being familiar with and understanding the Bidding Documents and also having examined the site and being familiar with all local conditions affecting the project hereby proposes to furnish all labor, material, equipment, supplies and transportation and to perform all Work in accordance with the Bidding Documents within the time set forth for the sum of:
State Office Building 25 HVAC Piping Renovation Base Bid:
SEVEN HUNDRED MINETY SEVEN THOUSAND POELARS
\$ 797,000.00
(Show amount in both words and numbers)
In the event of a difference between the written amount and the number amount, the written amount shall govern.)

11/19/14 12:35:19PM West Virginia Purchasing Division

## ATTACHMENT B References

State of West Virginia General Services Division

Building 25 HVAC Piping 5<sup>th</sup> and Avery, Parkersburg

Reference #1 Name:	Mike Barker - WV State Auditor					
Position:	IT Director					
Address:	Bldg. 1, Suite W100, 1900 Kan. Blvd. E Charleston, WV 25305					
Telephone Number:	304-340-4842					
Project Name:	Compressor Replacement					
Project Description:	Replace 2nd stage compressor in					
	Liebert computer room AC					
Reference #2 Name:	Rocky Grimmet - South Central Regional Jail					
Position:	Maintenance Director					
Address:	100 Centre Way, Charleston, WV					
Telephone Number:	304-558-1336					
Project Name:	Roof & HVAC replacement					
Project Description:	Replace existing roof and all					
	rooftop HVAC units					
Reference #3 Name:	Gary Harvey- WV Laborers' Trust Fund					
Position:	Building Manager					
Address:	One Union Sq., Ste. 4, Charleston, WV 25302					
Telephone Number:	304-346-0581					
Project Name:	RTU Coil Replacement					
Project Description:	scription: Replace condenser coil in 60-Ton RTU					

# ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.:

**Instructions:** Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

**Acknowledgment:** I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendu	um l	Numbers Received:			
		ox next to each addendum reco	eive	d)	
[/	/]	Addendum No. 1	]	]	Addendum No. 6
		Addendum No. 2	]	]	Addendum No. 7
[]	]	Addendum No. 3	[	]	Addendum No. 8
]	]	Addendum No. 4	I	]	Addendum No. 9
]	]	Addendum No. 5	Γ	1	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Set MECHANICAL
Company

Authorized Signature

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing. Revised 6/8/2012

### **BID BOND**

	KNOW AL	. MEN BY THES	E PRESENTS, That w	e, the undersigned,	Elco Mechanical Co	ontractors, LLC
of	Charle	eston,	WV	, as	Principal, and Great A	merican Insurance Company
of	Cincir	nati ,	OH	, a corporation	organized and existing	under the laws of the State of
	<u>Hw</u>	ith its principal of	ffice in the City of			and firmly bound unto the State
of West			enal sum of Five Per			) for the payment of which,
						, successors and assigns.
		*			mineti Etoro, exceptione	, successors and assigns.
	The Conditi	on of the above	obligation is such that	Whateas the Drise	al han assharistad to sha	Purchasing Section of the
Donade		7/2				( <del>)</del>
					ue a part nereor, to en	ter into a contract in writing for
HVAC	riping Ker	iovation State	Building 25, Parker	sburg, vv v		
TE 100 1	NAME OF THE					
	NOW THEF					¥ .
		oid shall be rejec		aball antariate a ac		***
nereto a	nd shall furni	ish any other bor	nds and insurance red	snall enter into a co	ntract in accordance w	ilh the bid or proposal attached other respects perform the
areeme	nt created b	v the acceptance	of said bid, then this	obligation shall be n	ull and void, otherwise	this obligation shall remain in full
orce and	d effect. It is	expressly under	stood and agreed tha	t the liability of the S	urely for any and all cla	aims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed t	he penal am	ount of this oblig	ation as herein stated			
	The Surety,	for the value rec	eived, hereby stipulat	es and agrees that the	ne obligations of said S	Surety and its bond shall be in no
vay impa	aired or affec	ted by any exter	ision of the time within	which the Obligee	may accept such bid, a	and said Surely does hereby
vaive no	tice of any s	uch extension.				
	184 184781504		incinal and Court to			
						such of them as are corporations
404				ia inese presents to	be signed by their prop	per officers, this
1301	_ day of	November				
21			*			
Princpal	Corporate S	eal			Elco Mechanical C	
					Q (N	ame of Principal)
	î 6 -				By Det	りる
	0				(M	ust be President or
n <u>u</u>	٠,				V	ce President)
					VP.	
						(Title)
	0					• 200200 •
Surety C	orrorate Sea	II.			Great American In	surance Company
	29				, / (N	ame of Surety)
					///////////////////////////////////////	-0 111
					But Incalin !	< Ky worth
	37				minute in the state of the stat	
					Licensed WV Resident Agent	Attorney-in-Fact
				0.007	/	

IMPORTANT – Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

#### GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®

Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 513-369-5000 FAX 513-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by this power of attorney is not more than FIVE

No. 0 20409

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below, each individually if more than one is named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, for it and in its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof, provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below.

Name

Address

Limit of Power

ANDREW K. TEETER

KIMBERLY L. MILES

ALL OF

ALL

DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR

Attest

KIMBERLY S. BURDETTE

CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA

\$100,000,000

PAMELA V. LANHAM

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney(s)-in-fact named above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate day of

officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this

MARCH

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

Assistant Secretary

Divisional Senior Vice President

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - ss:

On this day of

MARCH

DAVID C. KITCHIN (877-377-2405)

2014, before me personally appeared DAVID C. KITCHIN, to me known, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great American Insurance Company, the Company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.



Shelle Cloritz Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 08-09-2015 Shelle Clont

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company by unanimous written consent dated June 9, 2008.

RESOLVED: That the Divisional President, the several Divisional Senior Vice Presidents, Divisional Vice Presidents and Divisional Assistant Vice Presidents, or any one of them, be and hereby is authorized, from time to time, to appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment at any time.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid officers and any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certificate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract of suretyship, or other written obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

#### CERTIFICATION

I, STEPHEN C. BERAHA, Assistant Secretary of Great American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney and the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this 13th

day of November

Assistant Secretary